
FY 2023 Western Competitive Resources Allocation Grants Team Members

● CWSF/WFLC Executive Director: Laura Schweitzer, lschweitzer@westernforesters.org, O: 303-893-0365
● CWSF/WFLC Competitive Grants Manager: John Smith, jsmith@westernforesters.org, O: 970-975-3567

Grant Team Members Email Description Tenure Region/State

Al De Vos Al.DEVOS@odf.oregon.gov Grants Program Coordinator 3 Oregon

Erik Warrington EWarrington@mt.gov Forest Stewardship Program Manager 3 Montana

Marissa Zhang marissa.m.zhang@hawaii.gov Statewide Service Forester 3 Hawai’i

Harrison Brookes harrison.brookes@wyo.gov Forest Health Program Manager 1 Wyoming

Lindsey Quam Lindsey.Quam@state.nm.us Deputy Director for Forests 2 New Mexico

Lezlee Johnson lezlee.johnson@ndsu.edu Forestry and Fire Management Team Leader 1 North Dakota

Jennifer Henseik jennifer.hensiek@usda.gov Northern and Intermountain Regions LSR
Program Lead

R1 & 4

Laura Wolf laura.wolf@usda.gov Wood Innovations Region 2

Brett Miller Brett.Miller@usda.gov Shared Stewardship/SWERI Program Manager Region 3

Stacey Clark stacey.clark@usda.gov Pesticide-Use Specialist, Invasive Plants
Program Manager

Region 5

Stephen Baker stephen.baker@usda.gov Regional UCF Program Manager R6 & 10

David Weise david.weise@usda.gov Research Forester & Acting Program Manager
FF/UESD

2 PSW Research Station
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